

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/254
Date request received:	11/12/2015
Date request responded to:	22/12/2015
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	Content management system, IT, ICT, Contracts, tender

Request Detail:

Content management systems

As part of a research project on open source or closed source could you please advise:

- 1) Have you purchased a Content Management Solution, Website or Intranet in the last 3 years?
- 2) If yes, who was the primary supplier?
- 3 What was the value of the contract?
- 4) What year was the contract awarded?
- 5) Please confirm if the CMS had been purchased through a tender process
- 6) If so, What portal/framework was used to advertise the contract?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

As part of a research project on open source or closed source could you please advise:

- 1) Have you purchased a Content Management Solution, Website or Intranet in the last 3 years? – We do not have a vendor specific CMS but utilise Microsoft SharePoint for elements of CMS - was implemented over three years ago.
- 2) If yes, who was the primary supplier? Microsoft
- 3 What was the value of the contract? N/A It is part of a nationally contracted Enterprise Agreement (EA) with Microsoft

4) What year was the contract awarded? The EA was renewed in 2010 when it became LCFT's responsibility as it was originally centrally funded and contracted.

5) Please confirm if the CMS had been purchased through a tender process. Please see 4 above, SharePoint is made available as part of a wider Microsoft Enterprise Agreement.

6) If so, What portal/framework was used to advertise the contract? See 3 and 4 above